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OLE WOLFF COMPANY PROFILE

Ole Wolff was founded in 1983 in Denmark where it is still headquartered today. We have sales
offices in eight locations around the world, three R/D & application support centres and our
own 1ISO9001 and 1SO14001 approved manufacturing facilities in Asia.

Ole Wolff is composed of two product divisions: acoustics and magnetic components.

WHAT WE OFFER

Our magnetic product portfolio includes power inductors, transformers, chokes, line filters etc.
serving a broad range of market segments from consumer to industrial electronics. We provide:

* rapid turnaround on custom samples.

» flexibility to meet your specific demands.

* a high level of expertise in providing customized solutions to meet your requirements.
» excellent local and global support from design through production.

OUR FOCUS

Technology

Our R&D team possesses a high level of expertise in the development and production of
customized solutions based on our customers specific requirements.

Quality

By controlling the entire QA process along with product development and manufacturing Ole
Wolff ensures that your product will meet all the required environmental, reliability and life-cycle
tests, as well as meet the highest possible manufacturing quality and consistency.

Communication

Good project management is at the heart of every successful project and key to this is good
communication. Ole Wolff takes a proactive role to manage and track your project from start to
finish in order to deliver the product at the right time, cost and quality.

Cost

In order to be cost competitive Ole Wolff operates a unigue lean model where we have
minimized any unnecessary costs.

We focus our resources where they are needed and where they can add the most value.

www.owolff.com



OLE WOLFF

CONTENTS
LAYOUT ACCORDING TO THE HEIGHT ~ P.01-06  OWI53LC / OWI62CB P.74
LAYOUT ACCORDING TO THE SHAPE P07 OWI62LCB / OWI63CB P.75
LAYOUT ACCORDING TO THE SHAPE  P.08-29  OWI43LCB / OWIRH2D11 P.76
OWINR4012/OWINR4018 P.30 OWIRH2D14 / OWIRH2D18 P.77
OWINR4026/OWINR5020 P.31  OWIRH3D16 / OWIRH3D16A P.78
OWINR5040/OWINR6020 P.32 OWIRH3D28 / OWIRH4D18 P.79
OWINR6028/OWINRS6045 P.33 OWIRH4D28 / OWIRH5D18 P.80
OWINR8040/0OWI31 P.34 OWIRH5D28 / OWIRHéD18 P.81
OWI32 / OWI43 P.35 OWIRX6D15H / OWIRH6D28 P.82
OWI52 / OWI53 P36 OWIRH6D38 / OWIRH8D28 P.83
OWI54 / OWI73 P.37 OWIRH8D38 / OWIRH8D43 P.84
OWI75 / OWI104 P.38 OWIPH73 / OWIPH73B P.85
OWI105 / OWI108 P.39 OWIRH62 / OWIRH64 P.86
OWIR1011 / OWI1206 P.40 OWIRH73 / OWIRH74 P.87
OWI1210 / OWI1812 P.A1  OWIRH104 / OWIRH105 P.88
OWI2220 / OWI1212 P.42 OWIRHI05A / OWIRH123 P.89
OWIR63B / OWIR74B P.43 OWIRH124 / OWIRH125 P.90
OWIR105B / OWIR125B P.44 OWIRH127 / OWIRH129 P.91
OWIMS5D12 / OWIMS5D 14 P.45 OWIRH127/LD / OWIRH62B P.92
OWIMS5D18 / OWIMS5D20 P.46 OWIRH64B / OWIRH73B P.93
OWIMS5D25 / OWI32B P.47 OWIRH74B / OWIRH124B P.94
OWI43B / OWI54B P.48 OWIRH125B / OWIRH127B P.95
OWI73B / OWI75B P.49  OWIRHB124 / OWIRHB125 P.96
OWI104B / OWI105B P.50 OWIRHB127 / OWIRHB124B P.97
OWIH4312 / OWI53FU P.51  OWIRHB125B / OWIRHB127B P.98
OWIH3D13 / OWIH518 P.52 OWIRH4D14R / OWIRH5D28R P.99
OWIH8020C / OWIH53 P.53 OWIRH103R / OWIRH1035R P.100
OWIH74 / OWIH114 P.54 OWIRH104R / OWIRH105R P.101
OWI10F / OWIMD4D08 P.55 OWIRH105RY / OWIEP104S P.102
OWIMD4D10 / OWIMD4D12 P.56 OWIEP104L / OWIEP105S P.103
OWIMD4D10C / OWIMD4D12C P.57 OWIEP105L / OWIEP105H P.104
OWI312MF / OWI414MF P.58 OWIEP125 / OWIEP125H P.105
OWI511 MF / OWIC5D23 P.59  OWIEP125U / OWIEP134S P.106
OWI1606 / OWI1704 P.60 OWIEP134H / OWIEP147S P.107
OWI2506 / OWI1608F P.61  OWIEP147L / OWIEP147H P.108
OWI3308F / OWI3316F P.62  OWIEPI1010 / OWIPS6430 P.109
OWI3326F / OWI3340F P.63  OWIPS6450 / OWIPS9050 P.110
OWI5022F / OWI5040F P.64 OWIHPO718 / OWIHP0724 P.111
OWI11608C / OWI3316C P.65 OWIHP0730 / OWIHP0735 P.112
OWI5022C / OWI1813FH P.66 OWIHP1040 / OWIHP1338 P.113
OWI3316FH / OWI4020FH P.67 OWIHP1350 / OWIHP1367 P.114
OWI5022FH / OWI5040FH P.68 OWIX114 / OWIX147 P.115
OWI3DF / OWI3DM P.69 PACKING P.116-118
OWIB73F / OWIB75F P70  STORAGE & NOTE P.119
OWIB63C / OWIB73C P.71  EXTERNAL CHARACTERISTICS P.120
OWIB75C / OWIB126C P.72  FAMILIAR TECHNICAL TERMS  P.121-124
OWIB127C / OWI52LC P.73

www.owolff.com



OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

1.00
1.11

1.20
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.35
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.50
1.50
1.55
1.55
1.65
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
2.00
2.00
2.00

TYPE

OWIMD4D08
OWI1704
OWINR4012
OWIMD4D10
OWIMD4D10C
OWIMS5D12
OWIH4312
OWIS 1 1MF
OWIRH2D11
OWI312MF
OWIH3D13
OWIMD4D12
OWIMD4D12C
OWIMS5D14
OWI414MF
OWIRH4D14R
OWIRH2D14
OWIRX6D15H
OWI2506
OWI31
OWINR4018
OWIMSS5D18
OWI1606
OWIRH3D16
OWIHPO718
OWIRH3D16A
OWI1206
OWINR5020
OWINR6020

DIMENSIONS
(mm)(MAX)

53x6.4
6.7x5.6
4.0x4.0
53x6.4
53x6.4
5.2x5.2
5.3
5.2x5.2
3:2%-3.2
3.8x%x3.8
3.2%3.2
53x6.4
5.83%6.4
5.2%.5.2
4.3 x4.3
4.9x49
3 %34
7.4x7.4
9.25x7.87
3.3x3.8
4.0x4.0
52x5.2
6.5x5.6
4.1 x 4.1
6.8x7.3
4.1 x 4.1
3ox1.8
50%5.0
6.0x6.0

RATED
CONSTRUCTION INDUCTANCE D.C.CURRENT PAGE

iy
Xl

by
Il

by

Il

Ll

y

Ll
Il

3.3uH~100uH
1.2uH~330uH
1.0uH~47uH
3.3uH~47uH
3.3uH~47uH
0.47uH~1mH
2.2uH~100uH
1.5uH~68uH
1.5uH~47uH
1uH~68uH
1.2uH~22uH
3.3uH~100uH
3.3uH~100uH
0.58uH~1mH
1uH~68uH
TuH~82uH
1.5uH~12uH
10uH~47uH
4.7uH~TmH
2.2uH~1.5mH
1.0uH~220uH
0.47uH~1mH
TuH~1mH
1.5uH~100uH
0.3uH~4.7uH
1.5uH~100uH
0.12uH~100uH
1.0uH~47uH
0.5uH~47uH

0.16A~1.TA
0.09A~1.5A
0.35A~2.5A
0.3A~1.16A
0.3A~1.16A
0.066A~2.85A
0.18A~1.3A
0.15A~1.6A
0.15A~0.9A
0.21A~1.6A
0.55A~2.3A
0.24A~1.38A
0.24A~1.38A
0.11TA~4A
0.35A~2.65A
0.19A~1.5A
0.62A~1.6A
0.48A~1.T1A
0.TA~1.6A
0.03A~0.79A
0.28A~4.1A
0.102A~3.24A
0.08A~2.45A
0.15A~1.55A
5.5A~18A
0.15A~1.55A
0.08A~0.97A
0.65A~5.1A
1.1A~8.0A

55
60
30
56
57
45
51

29
76
58
92
56
&7
45
58
99
77
82
61

34
30
46
60
/8
111
/8
40
31

L
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.20
2,20
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.40
2.40
2.50
2.50
2.60
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.92
2.92
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

OWIHS518
OWIRH2D18
OWIRH4D18
OWIRH5D18
OWIRH6D 18

OWIS2LC

OWI62LCB

OWI1210
OWIMS5D20

OWI52

OWI1212

OWIH8020C
OWI32
OWIHPO724
OWIC5D23

OWI62CB
OWINR4026

OWI1812
OWINR6028
OWIMS5D25

OWI1608F

OWI1608C
OWI328B

OWI3308F

OWIB63C
OWIRH3D28
OWIRH4D28
OWIRH5D28
OWIRH6D28

6.3 %63
3.2:x3.2
5.2 %52
6.2x6.2
L2%T 2
S axh.3
6.3x6.2
3.5x2.7
5.25:5.2
5.5 %61
35 %38
8.3x8.4
3.3%3.8
6.8x7.3
60x6
6.3 x6.2
40x 4.0
4.8 %34
6.0x6.0
5.2 %52
6.6 x 4.45
6.6 x 4.45
4.1 x4

13.45x9.9

6.2x6.2
4.1 x4.1
5.2x5.2
6.2x6.2
7 2xX7.2

III
Il
Xl
Il
Xl
Il
I
Il
I
y
Il
I
|
I
1l
I

Xl
i

Il

Il
Il
Ll
LI
by

10uH~47uH
2.2uH~33uH
TuH~3%9uH
3.3uH~100uH
10uH~100uH
2uH~220uH
TuH~47uH
TuH~560uH
0.47uH~1mH
0.8uH~100uH
560uH~2.2mH
4.7uH~47uH
1uH~680uH
0.47uH~10uH
2.7uH~470uH
TuH~100uH
1.2uH~22uH
TuH~470uH
1.0uH~100uH
0.5uH~1mH
TuH~1mH
1uH~10mH
10uH~390uH
10uH~1TmH
2.2uH~330uH
3.3uH~47uH
1.2uH~180uH
2.6uH~150uH
3uH~150uH

0.5A~1.2A
0.21A~0.85A
0.3A~1.72A
0.36A~2.115A
0.45A~1.4A
0.23A~2.15A
0.5A~3.5A
0.06A~0.8A
0.088A~3.1A
0.37A~3A
0.02A~0.041A
0.72A~3.5A
0.06A~2.34A
S5A~2TA
0.165A~2.08A
0.33A~3.48A
0.86A~3.50A
0.09A~1.08A
0.82A~7.60A
0.1A~4.9A
0.1A~2.9A
0.017A~1.4A
0.115A~0.76A
0.1A~2.4A
0.1TA~T1.6A
0.48A~2A
0.22A~2.56A
0.26A~2.6A
0.42A~3A

DIMENSIONS RATED

52
77
79
80
81

73
74
4]

46
36
42
53
35
111
59
74
31

41

33
47
61

65
47
62
71

79
80
81

82
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.60
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.80

DIMENSIONS RATED
TYPE (mm)(MAX) CONSTRUCTION INDUCTANCE D.C.CURRENT

OWIRH62
OWIRH5D28R
OWIS3LC
OWI63LCB
OWIHPO730
OWI3DF
OWI3DM
OWIRHTO3R
OWIS3FU
OWIHS3
OWIRH8D28
OWIRH62B
OWIPS6430
OWI53
OWI43
OWIR63B
OWI43B
OWIB/3C
OWIB73F
OWIRH73
OWIRH73B
OWIRH1035R
OWI63CB
OWIHPO735
OWIPH73
OWI73
OWIRH123
OWIPH73B
OWIHP1338

6.5x7.1
6.3x6.2
5.3 x8.3
6.3x6.2
6.8x%x7.3
4.4x4.4
4.4x4.4
10.5x10.3
5.2%x52
6x5.4
8.3 %83
6.5x6.4
7.2x6.7
5.5x6.1
4.3x4.8
6.5x59
43x4.8
7.4x7.4
7.4x7.4
7.8x7.8
7.8x7.8
10.5x10.3
6.3x6.2
6.8x7.3
7.5x7.5
7.3 x8.1
12.5x 12.5
7.5x7.5
129x13.8

Ll
| Il
| Ll
g

Xl

Il

Il
Il
Il
Il

HH B

Il

2.QuH~47uH
2.5uH~100uH
2uH~220uH
TuH~150uH
0.22uH~22uH
1uH~270uH
100uH~4.7mH
10uH~150uH
1uH~820uH
2.2uH~220uH
2.5uH~100uH
2 .QuH~47uH
0.047uH~0.15uH
4.2uH~1mH
TuH~68uH
10uH~68uH
TuH~68uH
1uH~100uH
1.2uH~100uH
10uH~1mH
10uH~1mH
1.5uH~470uH
2uH~150uH
0.22uH~22uH
10uH~470uH
10uH~330uH
1.5uH~470uH
10uH~470uH
0.47uH~6.8uH

0.5A~1.94A
0.4A~2.6A
0.18A~2.92A
0.31A~3.59A
3A~34A
0.12A~1.34A
0.004A~0.032A
0.7A~2.7A
0.15A~4.3A
0.26A~2.03A
0.75A~4.5A
0.5A~1.94A
14.5A~30A
0.13A~1.85A
0.46A~3.2A
0.42A~1A
0.33A~2.56A
0.41A~3.12A
0.38A~2.88A
0.16A~1.68A
0.16A~1.68A
0.5A~7.69A
0.37A~3A
3.5A~36A
0.2A~1.4A
0.28A~1.44A
0.45A~8A
0.2A~1.4A
14A~48A

86
99
74
76
112
69
69
100
51
53
83
92
109
36
35
43
48
/1
70
87
93
100
75
112
85
37
89
85
113

03

www.owolff.com




OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.30
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.70
4.80
4.80
4.80
4.85
4.90
4.90
4.90
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

DIMENSIONS RATED

OWIRH6D38
OWIRH8D38
OWIRH104R
OWIHP1040
OWINR5040
OWINR8040
OWI104
OWINR6045
OWI73B
OWIRH7 4
OWIRH124
OWIRH74B
OWIRHB124B
OWIRHB124
OWIEP104S
OWIEP104L
OWIRH8DA43
OWI54
OWIT04B
OWIRH124B
OWI54B
OWIH114
OWIEP134S
OWIEP134H
OWI2220
OWIR74B
OWII10F
OWI1813FH
OWIRH64

F2wil 2
8.3x8.3
10.8'% 10.3
10.2%11.5
5.0%50
8.0x8.0
2.3x10.3

6.0x6.0
7.3%8.1

7.8x7.8
12.5% 12.5
7:8%.8
125% 12.5
12.5% 12.5
10.4x10.4
10.4x 10.4
8.3 x8.3
5.5x%:6.]1
9.8x10.9
125% 12.5
3.6 %6]
13x10.4
13.9x13.9
18.9% 13.9
6x5.3
8.3x7.5
97Zx11.5
8.89 x 6.1
6.5x7.1

III
o
o
T
T
I
I
I
b
Il
b
i
b
Ed
Ed

Il

Il

3.3uH~100uH
1.8uH~100uH
1uH~330uH
0.56uH~22uH
1.0uH~100uH
0.QuH~820uH
10uH~560uH
1.0uH~1mH
10uH~330uH
10uH~1mH
3.9uH~330uH
10uH~1mH
L(1-3):TOuH
L(1-3):10uH
0.22uH~2.5uH
0.36uH~4.3uH
2.5uH~100uH
10uH~220uH
10uH~560uH
3.9uH~330uH
10uH~220uH
2.5uH~470uH
0.4uH~8uH
0.3uH~6uH
0.1uH~10mH
10uH~270uH
10uH~1500uH
0.18uH~100uH
10uH~1TmH

0.65A~3.5A
1.05A~7A
0.63A~9A
6A~40A
0.70A~7.50A
0.40A~13.8A
0.32A~2.38A

0.40A~12.2A
0.28A~1.44A

0.18A~1.84A
0.5A~6A
0.18A~1.84A
IDC(1-3):4A
IDC(1-3):4A
7.4A~23A
7A~22A
0.9A~5.7A
0.35A~1.44A
0.32A~2.38A
0.5A~6A
0.35A~1.44A
0.5A~5.1A
7A~19A
8A~18A
0.05A~6A
0.33A~1.65A
0.25A~2.6A
0.53A~11.2A
0.14A~1.35A

83
84
101
118
32
34
38
33
49
87
Q0
94
97
96
102
103
84
37
50
94
48
54
106
107
42
43
59
66
86
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

5.00
5.00
5.08
5.10
5.10
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.20
5.21
5.30
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.60
5.60
5.60
5.70
5.80
5.80
5.80
5.90
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00

DIMENSIONS RATED
TYPE (mm)(MAX) CONSTRUCTION INDUCTANCE D.C.CURRENT

OWIRH104
OWIHP1350
OWI3316C
OWIRHT05R
OWIRHTOS5RY
OWIH74
OWIRH64B
OWIPS6450
OWIPS2050
OWI3316F
OWI75
OWIRT05B
OWI75B
OWIB75C
OWIB7 5F
OWIX114
OWIEPT05S
OWIEP105L
OWIEPT105H
OWI105
OWIEP125
OWIEP125H
OWIEP125U
OWIR125B
OWI105B
OWIRH105
OWIRH105A
OWIRH125
OWIRHB125B

9.2x10.1
129x13.8
13.45%9.9
10.5x10.3
10.5%10.3
8x7.3
6.5x6.4
7.2x6.7
6.8 x10.2
13.45x9.9
73wl
10.5x9.5
7.3 x8.]
7.4x7.4
7.4x7.4
11.48 x9.4
10.4 x 10.4
10.4 x 10.4
10.4 x 10.4
9.3x10.3
129x12.9
129x12.9
129x12.9
131 %121
9.8x10.9
9.2x10.1
10.5x10.5
125%12.5
125%12.5

Il

Xl

E
Ed
E

Ed
Ed

Ed
T

Il
Il
Il
Il

1uH~470uH
1.5uH~6.8uH
TuH~TmH
10uH~1mH
0.8uH~TmH
10uH~470uH
10uH~1mH
0.05uH~0.2uH
0.01uH~0.22uH
TuH~TmH
10uH~470uH
10uH~470uH
10uH~470uH
TuH~560uH
1uH~470uH

paraller(1,4-3,2):0.47uH~300uH
series:(1-3):fie(2-4):1.67uH~1.199mH)

0.22uH~5uH
0.36uH~8.8uH
0.15uH~3uH
10uH~820uH
1.2uH~10uH
TuH~7.2uH
0.3uH~5.6uH
10uH~820uH
1uH~820uH
1.2uH~470uH
TuH~470uH
10uH~1mH
L(1-3):5.6uH~12uH

0.36A~7A
18A~35A
0.2A~5.6A
0.35A~3.45A
0.46A~11.5A
0.33A~2.75A
0.14A~1.35A
19A~30A
23A~38A
0.3A~9A
0.34A~2.3A
0.33A~2.06A
0.34A~2.3A
0.22A~7A
0.195A~2.88A

paraller(1,4-3,2):0.32A~5.5A
series:(1-3) fie[2-4):0.16A~2.75A

6.65A~20A
4.5A~21A
7.2A~20A
0.24A~2.6A
5A~17A
7.8A~20A
9A~23.5A
0.36A~2.65A
0.24A~2.6A
0.45A~9A
0.6A~10A
0.4A~4A
IDC(1-3):4A~5.3A

88
114
65
101
102
54
7?3
110
110
62
38
44
49
72
70
115
103
104
104
39
105
105
106
44
50
88
89
%0
98

05
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

6.00
6.20
6.35
6.70
6.85
6.90
7.00
711
7.62
7.85
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.10
8.10
8.10
8.30
10.00
10.30
11.43
11.43
12.00
12.30

OWIRHB125
OWIRH125B
OWI3316FH
OWIHP1367
OWIB126C
OWI4020FH
OWIX147
OWI5022F
OWI15022C
OWIB127C
OWI3326F
OWI5022FH
OWIRH127
OWIRH127/LD
OWIRH1278B
OWIRHB1278B
OWIRHB127
OWIEP147S
OWIEP147L
OWIEPT147H
OWI108
OWIRH129
OWIEPITO10
OWI5040F
OWI3340F
OWIR1011
OWI5040FH

DIMENSIONS
(mm)(MAX)

125x 12.5
125 12.5
13x 10
129 % 13.8
12.8x12.8
19.5% 13.3
14.47 x 11.48
19.04x 15.74
19.04x 15.74
128 x 12.8
13.45x9.9
22.35x16.26
12.5% 12.5
12.5% 12.5
125%12.5
12.5x12.5
12.5x12.5
15 x 14.9
15x 14.9
15 % 14.9
2.8x 103
129%12.5
11.3x7.5
19.04x 15.74
13.45x9.9
2.8x9.8
22.35x16.26

RATED
CONSTRUCTION INDUCTANCE D.C.CURRENT PAGE

Xl
Il
I
|
iy

I
O
I
I
Xl

Il
Il
Xl
Il
by
H
EH
EH

H

m

H HHH

L(1-3):5.6uH~12uH
10uH~1TmH
0.27uH~6.8uH
2.2uH~10uH
2uH~220uH
0.35uH~100uH

paraller(1,4-3,2):0.47uH~300uH
series:|1-3):tie[2-4):1.76uH~1.192mH)

TuH~1mH
10uH~TmH
1.2UH~220uH
3.3uH~1mH
0.47uH~22uH
1.2uH~1TmH
TuH~1mH
1.2uH~1TmH
L(1-3):7.6uH~10uH
L(1-3):7.6uH~10uH
0.4uH~9.5uH
0.5uH~12uH
0.3uH~7.3uH
10uH~1.2mH
10uH~1mH
10uH~27uH
4.7uH~100uH
1.5uH~TmH
10uH~TmH
2.8uH~1400uH

IDC(1-3):4A~5.3A
0.4A~4A
4.5A~17.8A
15.5A~33A
1A~10A
1.45A~20A

paraller(1,4-3,2):0.62A~7A
series:(1-3)tie[2-4):0.31A~3.54)

0.58A~10.5A
0.54A~5A
1.3A~13A
0.45A~8.3A
3.6A~20A
0.55A~9.8A
0.66A~14A
0.55A~9.8A
IDC(1-3):4.5A~7A
IDC(1-3):4.5A~7A
9.3A~23A
8A~24A
9.2A~23A
0.45A~4.05A
0.7A~8.5A
3A~4.9A
0.88A~14A
0.58A~13.5A
0.8A~8A
0.7A~12.1A

96
95
67
114
72
67
115
64
66
73
63
68
91
92
25
98
97
107
108
108
39
21
109
64
63
40
68

www.owolff.com
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS/POWDER MOLDING

SUITABLE RANGE OF INDUCTANCE AND D.C. CURRENT WITH MAX. HEIGHT

HEIGHT
(mm)(MAX)

1.80
2.40
3.00
3.50
4.00
3.80
5.00
6.70

OWIHPO718
OWIHPO724
OWIHPO730
OWIHPO735
OWIHP1040
OWIHP1338
OWIHP1350
OWIHP1367

DIMENSIONS
(mm)(MAX)

6.8%7 .3
6.8x7.3
6.8x7.3
6.8x7.3
10.2x11.5
12.9 % 13.8
12.9x13.8
129x13.8

RATED
CONSTRUCTION INDUCTANCE D.C.CURRENT

0.3uH~4.7uH

0.47uH~10uH
0.22uH~22uH
0.22uH~22uH
0.56uH~22uH
0.47uH~6.8uH

1.5uH~6.8uH

2.2uH~10uH

5.5A~18A
5A~2TA
3A~34A

3.5A~36A
6A~40A
14A~48A
18A~35A

15.5A~33A

11
m
112
112
113
113
114
114

07
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

DIMENSIONS

(mm)

RECOMMENDED
LAND PATTERNS
FOR SMT (mm)

CONNECTION

(BOTTOM VIEW) SPECIFICATIONS

— 5 INDUCTANCE:
OWINR Tk 1.0uH~47uH
4012 = - DCR:48mQ0~0.93Q
(P.30) ! IDC:0.35A~1.7A
— INDUCTANCE:
OWINR Tt 1.0uH~220uH
4018 = DCR:32m0~4.00
(P.30) ! IDC:0.23A~2.8A
_ INDUCTANCE:
OWINR d 1.2uH~22uH
4026 E DCR:30m0~0.230
(P31) kil IDC:0.86A~3.3A
& INDUCTANCE:
OWINR 1.0uH~47uH
5020 - DCR:21mQ~0.580Q)
(P31) Sake IDC:0.65A~4.0A
o002 S INDUCTANCE:
OWINR o 1.0uH~100uH
5040 | g DCR:14m0~0.80
(P.32) J IDC:0.6A~4.6A
| 6.0+0.2 12_o:g§‘ / Magnetic Shielding 2 5 INDUCTANCE:
OWINR £ = 0.50H~22uH
6020 <! . DCR:13m0~0.26Q)
{P.32] -ﬁ ‘“—J |DC] ]A"SSA
B 6.040.2 2.8192 Magnetic Shielding T INDUCTANCE:
OWINR | « . % " 1.0uH~100uH
6028 | 3 < DCR:13m0-0.6Q
(P.33) R -ﬁ E IDC:0.8A~5.2A
. | 6.0£0.2 | [45% Magnetic Shielding P‘L"l_ INDUCTANCE:
OWINR | « S 5 < 1.0uH~1mH
6045 | & S DCR:12m~6.00
(P.33) R -ﬁ 5 IDC:0.22A~6.5A

www.owolff.com
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED

CONNECTION

(BOTTOM VIEW) SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS
FOR SMT (mm)

— = INDUCTANCE:
OWINR B g@ 0.96H~820uH
8040 R E@ DCR:7m0~2.8Q)
(P.34) ﬁ IDC:0.38A~8.05A
INDUCTANCE:
‘ ' 2.2uH~1.5mH
OWI31 . L
| - ﬁ - DCR:0.10~66Q
(P.34) IDC:0.03A~0.79A
INDUCTANCE:
LoJ | DCR:4.3mQ~22.7Q
(P.35) IDC:60mA~2.34A
INDUCTANCE:
‘ 1.0uH~68uH
OWI43 o E
51 | @ DCR:33mQ~1.117Q
(7.35) g IDC:0.46A~3.2A
INDUCTANCE:
e | S
= 0.8uH~100uH
OWI52 Lo
b DCR:29mQ~1.44Q
(P.36) | IDC:0.37A~3.0A
INDUCTANCE:
OWI53 ) } g ® 4.20H~1.0mH
i £ & DCR:0.07Q~8.8Q
(P.34) ! IDC:0.13A~1.85A
INDUCTANCE:
T 1
1 10uH~220uH
OWI54 M
e DCR:0.1Q~1.57Q
(P.37) IDC:0.35A~1.44A
INDUCTANCE:
10uH~330uH
OWI73
DCR:80mQ~1.5Q
P37) IDC:0.28A~1.44A
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS ggﬂgﬁ:gfg& SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) ( )
Eoh INDUCTANCE:
a8 o
ot f 10uH~470uH
OWI75 ' iy
1 o5 DCR:70mQ~1.960
(P.38) IDC:0.34A~2.3A
23 INDUCTANCE:
A g ® 10uH~560uH
OWI104 ] o
£ @ DCR:53mQ~1.9040
(P.38) IDC:0.32A~2.38A
f- 5. TMAX +] 25 INDUCTANCE:
)" c® 10uH~820uH
OWI105 . e £
+ E £ e DCR:60mQ~2.550
(P.39) IDC:0.24A~2.6A
-8 3MAX +] 9.5 U INDUCTANCE:
€ ™ 10uH~1.2mH
OWI108 4, l e E
¥ de E & DCR:36mQ~1.920
(P.39) IDC:0.45A~4.05A
9 8MAX 12 0MAX 10.0REF INDUCTANCE:
OWIR 3 - ) g@ 10uH~1mH
1011 § s 3 g g B DCR:25m0~2.05Q
(P.40) ' IDC:0.22A~5.6A
= INDUCTANCE:
OWI z @/N’W 2 0.12uH~100uH
1206 | _E % DCR:0.112Q~15.6Q
(P.40) B e IDC:0.08A~0.97A
- INDUCTANCE:
oWl b m 1.0uH~560uH
1210 B 5 F) | |DCR:0.117Q~28.6Q
{P_Aﬂl 4 07 14 IDC:0.06A~0.8A
—p—— INDUCTANCE:
oW . m 1.0uH~470uH
1812 - ) | | DCR:0.104Q~15Q
(P.41) B IDC:0.09A~1.08A

www.owolff.com 10



OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS Egﬁgﬁgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) | | )
6.0
INDUCTANCE:
6.0MAX \ SREE | SREF | ']REF
OWI " m 0.1uH~10mH
2220 - b | | bcr9.8m0~1400
(P.42) T 20 20 20 IDC:0.05A~6A
35
?‘SMAX I JREF 0SREF | 2REF = = 1 INDUCTANCE
oWl g " m 560uH~2.2mH
1212 S DCR:8Q~23.5Q
25402 ] ¥
(P.42) o s IDC:20mA~41mA
s A, I INDUCTANCE:
S
OWIR L AL ) 10uH~68UH
63B ~F REF a}q 5 DCR:0.14Q~0.82Q
[P43) ,_./] _ IDC:0.42A~1A
i M —— INDUCTANCE:
4 y
OWIR 2 Aoy |9 ] ] 10uH~270uH
74B g g s DCR:0.07Q~1.3Q
P.43) | » | IDC:0.33A~1.65A
Ay = INDUCTANCE:
S
OWIR ol 10uH~470uH
T N
1058 -8 1z Q DCR:0.06Q~1.5Q
P44 ( B | IDC:0.33A~2.06A
S MAYY — INDUCTANCE:
OWIR - 10uH~820uH
_t 30 -
125B F ReF als DCR:0.05Q~2Q
P44 IDC:0.36A~2.65A
L2MAX INDUCTANCE:
f= <N
OWIMS 4 I & 2 0.47H~1000uH
5D12 e DCR:0.027Q~23.40
(p.45) o ® IDC:0.066A~2.85A
i INDUCTANCE:
OWIMS & 2 0.58uH~1000uH
5D14 § DCR:0.024Q~22.60
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS (gg#gﬁﬂﬁm) SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm)
INDUCTANCE:
OWIMS 0.47uH~1000uH
5D18 DCR:0.0220Q~18.50
(7.46) IDC:0.102A~3.24A
INDUCTANCE:
OWIMS 0.47uH~1000uH
5D20 DCR:0.0220~13.56Q
INDUCTANCE:
OWIMS 0.5uH~1000uH
5D25 DCR:0.019Q~9.72Q
[P.d?] |DCO]A~49A
4IMAX N : ” = INDUCTANCE:
10uH~390uH
OWI32B C
DCR:0.23Q~7.8Q
(r.47) IDC:0.115A~0.76A
3smax Y — INDUCTANCE:
| 1uH~68uH
OWI43B e
_ = |= DCR:48.0mQ~1.117Q
— 4
5.6MAX 4 85SMAX je— 55 —uf |NDUCTANCE:
owis<z| N ! 10uH~220uH
d f DCR:0.1Q~1.57Q
(S y |
[PAS) |DC035A~] 44A
45MAX e 38 — INDUCTANCE:
OWI738 10uH~330uH
e = DCR:80mQ~1.76Q
(P.49) IDC:0.28A~1.44A
o 55— INDUCTANCE:
7T.IMAX 5.5MAX
TR . 10uH~470uH
E T DCR:70mQ~1.96Q
(P.49) IDC:0.34A~2.3A

www.owolff.com 12



OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

DIMENSIONS (mm) EEEE?E&E%E (Egﬂgﬁgfg"}’v) SPECIFICATIONS
_— 29 - INDUCTANCE:
OWI ) . g g® 10uH~560uH
104B o 2 = E® DCR:53mQ~1.904Q
.50 i N IDC:0.32A~2.38A
coviax 54 L & INDUCTANCE:
OWI » g éI 3 10uH~820uH
105B § & P . DCR:60mQ~3.1Q
(P.50) ]:L IDC:0.24A~2.6 A
LSMAX - 0.4REF — INDUCTANCE:
OWIH % 04REF {/ = 2.2uH~100uH
4312 _ / DCR:104mQ~3.340)
P51) DAREE = IDC:0.18A~1.3A
- INDUCTANCE:
OWI 1uH~820uH
53FU DCR:37mQ~10.40
P51) IDC:0.15A~4.3A
INDUCTANCE:
OWIH 1.2uH~22uH
3D13 DCR:90.4mQ~1.2Q
P.52) IDC:0.4A~1.6A
INDUCTANCE:
OWIH 10uH~47uH
518 DCR:175mQ~781mQ
P52) IDC:0.5A~1.2A
8.0+0.3 23MAX — D I INDUCTANCE:
OWIH 3 X J[, 4.7uH~47uH
8020C 4 ) n 1 |' DCR:70mQ~610mQ
P53 = W = IDC:0.70A~2.25A
22
. INDUCTANCE:
OWIH " 2.2uH~220uH
53 2I E DCR:66mQ~3.73Q
P53) IDC:0.26A~2.03A

13 www.owolff.com



OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS gg#gﬁzﬂﬁm SPECIFICATIONS
FORSMT (mm) | | )
Ay q INDUCTANCE:
— 10uH~470uH
Al = DCR:56mQ~2.390Q
] = 35 I —— INDUCTANCE:
3.0
OWIH | 2.5uH~470uH
114 & | > < F DCR:30mQ~1.56Q
(P.54) Y < IDC:0.5A~5.1A
30
9 TMAX 50MAX INDUCTANCE:
5 10uH~1500uH
OWITOF| 2 5| |e
G = |7 DCR:0.047Q~4.37Q
] D:I INDUCTANCE:
OWIMD 1‘3 3 3.3uH~100uH
4D08 ] |:|_| DCR:0.190~5.6Q
3.7 f -
P.55) l-—-——-JsJ | IDC:0.16A~1.1A
] D_F_] INDUCTANCE:
OWIMD j 3 3.3uH~47uH
4D10 ] ] _l DCR:0.2Q~2.80
37 ; "
P56 L-—-i” IDC:0.3A~1.16A
50203 .
] D_I INDUCTANCE:
OWIMD _f?, = 3.3uH~100uH
4D12 - I:lil DCR:0.20~4Q)
37 | g
P56) . | IDC:0.24A~1.38A
] |:|_[ INDUCTANCE:
1 ;
OWIMD 3 Un? 3.3uH~47uH
4AD10C ] . ] J 5 o DCR:0.2Q~2.8Q
.57) | "—"5_7 IDC:0.3A~1.16A
JEne [] EIT_[ INDUCTANCE:
OWIMD g a3 3.3uH~100uH
d
4D12C g ] ] DCR:0.20~40Q
37
[P.57) I._ 57 _.J IDC:0.24A~1.38A
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS (gg#g'iﬂ}fg"x, SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) )
= INDUCTANCE:
OWI = 1uH~68uH
312MF q DCR:87mQ~4.1Q
P58 L E IDC:0.21A~1.6A
] INDUCTANCE:
owl - ()wmg 1uH~68uH
41 4AMF L s 06 DCR:63mQ~1.85Q
P58) = IDC:0.35A~2.65A
30
INDUCTANCE:
OWI 2 : 1 5uH~68uH
511MF “ - DCR:70mQ~1.64Q
59) »w IRE ¢ IDC:0.15A~1.6A
2.5MAX 1.2 |:
s INDUCTANCE:
OWIC 5[ E 2.7uH~470uH
5D23 = DCR:44mQ~4.78Q
2.8
(P.59) 122, "6 IDC:0.165A~2.08A
AR INDUCTANCE:
oWl C\ i 1uH~TmH
1606 \ , = DCR:0.09Q~26.80Q
L A INDUCTANCE:
OWI - 1.2uH~330uH
]704 45 12 DCRO]QQ*«]SQ
(P.60) = IDC:0.09A~1.5A
9.25MAX LEDIAX 7 24MAX INDUCTANCE:
oW % % 2 4.7uH~1mH
2506 2 z o Lis DCR:0.1450-20.6Q
Pé1) - = IDC:0.1A~1.6A
6.6MAX Sai 'aijzfr INDUCTANCE:
oWl s B= %4 i 1uH~1mH
S e A127 305
1608F E.ié‘ = e F T@ s s @ DCR:50mQ~20.20Q
r 132 }
Po1) h——&t IDC:0.1A~2.9A
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS Eg#r;%:ulcgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) ( )
INDUCTANCE:
oW g FALLILN 10uH~1mH
3308F "f] 30 DCR:0.11Q~8.4Q
13.0
(P.62) ' IDC:0.1A~2.4A
A (B ISREE, : INDUCTANCE:
Em——— Y
Oowl . § — %‘5 o ém TuH~TmH
3316F il 5l L 70 | 30 DCR:9mQ-~3Q
(P62) . IDC:0.3A~9A
13.45MAX INDUCTANCE:
OWI g 3.3uH~TmH
3326F i L_70 [ 30 @ DCR:14mQ~2.7Q
13.0
P63) IDC:0.45A~8.3A
INDUCTANCE:
OoWwWI = m 1.50H~1mH
3340F :’0 34 DCR:11mQ~2Q
P63) IDC:0.58A~13.5A
INDUCTANCE:
OWI 2 QLD TuH~TmH
5022F 22, .28 - DCR:2mQ~1.8Q
18.8
[P.64} |DC058A~105A
|,_l904MAL_LT_ I27REE_| . INDUCTANCE:
OWI 2 2 FALLIDN 4.7uH~100uH
5040F -3 lote2 [33 DCR:8.5mQ0~1.280Q
18.8
:‘ INDUCTANCE:
H.OMAX:
p 8 1uH~10mH
OWI 5[35;2 m uH~10m
1608C 3 A \ DCR:40mQ~5.35Q
P.65) ' IDC:0.045A~1.4A
|k 13.45MAX:_-’ FUERE&' INDUCTANCE:
OwWI : [ + s FSLLILN TuH~1mH
3316C 7 T 70| 30 DCR:21m0~9.60
. 130
[P.65] |DC02A~56A
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS Egﬂg‘iﬂfgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) ( )
— - INDUCTANCE:
OWI o — 10uH~TmH
5022C l;”[ I S DCR:40mQ~2.010Q
12.7
(P.66) o> IDC:0.54A~5A
INDUCTANCE:
u: 5.0REF. I—' 5.84—4
oW .z:[ 2 ) 0.18uH~100uH
1813FH : .l so_[23] 6 DCR:4.5mQ~1.11Q
94
(P.66) IDC:0.53A~11.2A
. INDUCTANCE:
8 38REF & o
owl i:ré 3 ' o ‘ 0.27uH~6.8uH
2 -,
3316FH 4 : DCR:2mQ~22mQ
P67) IDC:4.5A~17.8A
x 11 0RE INDUCTANCE:
oW : [ﬁ“ ||.]| 2 ..' 0.35uH~100uH
4020FH | TREFT o w Lo é %‘) DCR:2.5mQ~0.265Q
(P.67) - IDC:1.45A~20A
— |+~12.7REF -+ INDUCTANCE
OWI 3 = ] [[.ﬂ : . ém%) 0.47uH~22uH
5022FH | [ i< ) — i | eh DCR:2mQ~50mQ
(P.68) B IDC:3.6A~20A
_.5: |+ 12.7REF 4 I q INDUCTANCE:
OWI M gm ﬂ.]l g I . 2.8uH~1.4mH
SO40FH | L = | Lo 5 & DCR:5.2mQ~1.59Q
(P.68) 20 IDC:0.7A~16.0A
6.5MAX INDUCTANCE:
> Z = Cf -
OWI : i}% E.g[ : @SW% 1uH~270uH
3 DF I+ 0.90REF 20 s - DCR:0.072Q0~7.52Q
4 AMAX
P.69) IDC:0.12A~1.34A
FM INDUCTANCE:
OWI z :.13 : 3 0.1mH~4.7mH
3DM Ez =5 e I o &Y DCR:0.65Q~18.1Q
4 AMA 2. 3 |
(P.69) IDC:0.004A~0.032A

17
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

54AMAX

739C

| -
. =t
(P.72) 20402 ]:E

DCR:23mQ~2.39Q
IDC:0.22A~2.88A

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS | CONNECTION 1 opp oy caTiONS
FOR SMT (ram) (BOTTOM VIEW)
’-3,5MAX11 3.0
7AMAX O INDUCTANCE:
OWIB : 8 1.2uH~100uH
73F | 3 " 3 DCR:25mQ~0.95Q
(P.70) 20402 S @ IDC:0.38A~2.88A
IOSASMAX11 30
74MAX : 5 INDUCTANCE:
OWIB | g S 1uH~470uH
75F | 3 4 3 DCR:23mQ~2.6Q
(P.70) 2040.2 bl IDC:0.195A~2.88A
62MAX 30MAX 20402 = = & INDUCTANCE:
OWIB | - e 2.2uH~330uH
63C | 2 g 3 E ; DCR:39mQ~2.320
P71) REl © IDC:0.11A~1.6A
e * % INDUCTANCE:
OWIB 2 2 1uH~100uH
73C : B . DCR:19mQ~0.790Q
P71) Dj_ IDC:0.41A~3.12A
3.0
INDUCTANCE:
S
OWIB 1uH~560uH

INDUCTANCE:
OWIB | % | = 2uH~220uH
126C | & 2 DCR:15mQ~350mQ
(P.72) = IDC:1A~7.7 A
- INDUCTANCE:
. w | v
OWIB | % ' 1.2uH~220uH
127C | § 3 . DCR: 1 1mQ~300mQ
LEY = :
P73) - H IDC:1.3A~12 A
INDUCTANCE:
oWl 1.2uH~100uH
521C DCR:44mQ-~1.650Q
P.73) IDC:0.23A~2.15A
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS Egﬂg‘iﬂfgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) | { )
30MAX : , INDUCTANCE:
OWI Q 2uH~220uH
531C b DCR:38mQ~2.040
P74 N~ IDC:0.18A~2.92A
INDUCTANCE:
OWI Q[OW% 1uH~100uH
62CB S DCR:16mQ~813mQ
P74) IDC:0.33A~3.48A
INDUCTANCE:
oW éﬁﬂﬁﬂ% 1uH~47uH
621LCB DCR:20mQ~650mQ
SIMAX INDUCTANCE:
OWI é O’UT% 2uH~150uH
63CB DCR:20mQ~621mQ
INDUCTANCE:
OWI QW% 1uH~150uH
63LCB DCR:14mQ~778mQ
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 1.50H~47uH
2D11 DCR:95mQ~2.350
P76) IDC:0.15A~0.9A
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH S ® 1.5uH~12uH
2D14 DCR:7TmQ~515mQ
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 2.2uH~33uH
2D18 DCR:43mQ~620mQ
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED

CONNECTION

DIMENSIONS (mm) (BOTTOM VIEW)

LAND PATTERNS
FOR SMT (mm)

SPECIFICATIONS

INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH & ® 1.5uH~100uH
3D16 % DCR:52mQ~1.950Q
(P.78) IDC:0.15A~1.55A
o INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 1.5uH~100uH
3D16A DCR:52mQ~1.95Q
% ;
P78) IDC:0.15A~1.55A
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 3.3uH~47uH
3D28 = DCR:72.1mQ~599mQ
(P79) IDC:0.48A~2A
& INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH TuH~39uH
4D18 . DCR:35mQ~709mQ
O .
(P79) IDC:0.3A~1.72A
3 INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH g : 1.20H~180uH
4D28 - = DCR:23.6mQ~1.540)
[P.BO] 3 |DC:0.22A~2.56A
M - S INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH g . 3.3uH~100uH
5D18 3 [:2 . DCR:50mQ~1.2Q
s “ :
(°.80) IDC:0.36A~2.15A
o - L INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH | 4 § - 2.6uH~150uH
5D28 3 s DCR:18mQ~0.9560)
P81) |:E IDC:0.26A~2.6A
72MAX R o INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 7 "g f 10uH~100uH
6D18 z 5 - DCR:138mQ~1.33Q
P81) e B % IDC:0.45A~1.4A

www.owolff.com
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS ggﬂg‘iﬂfgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) ( )
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRX 10uH~47uH
6D15H DCR:210mQ~811mQ
P82) IDC:0.48A~1.1A
72MAX . o INDUCTANCE:
— = —®
OWIRH | & B4 & & 3uH~150uH
< =
6D28 5 I—\E-] ‘g® DCR:24mQ~0.6150
Vi 4 IDC:0.42A~3A
(P.82)
o 13 S INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH : g 3.3uH~100uH
6D38 k! DCR:23mQ~0.358Q
P83 | E IDC:0.65A~3.5A
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH A @gﬂﬂ”ﬂ}) 2.5uH~100uH
8D28 6.1 20 i DCR:15.6mQ~0.43Q
10.1
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH - m 1.8uH~100uH
8D38 6120 DCR:15.6mQ~410mQ
10.1
; | 2REF INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH . 3 gm% 2.5uH~100uH
8D43 fu". = DCR:17mQ~0.360
P.84) IDC:0.9A~5.7A
7.5MAX~LT : 2 INDUCTANCE:
OWIPH « i 10uH~470uH
73 JEL 32 DCR:90mQ~3.50Q
-— N IDC:0.2A~1.4A
7 svax . INDUCTANCE:
OWIPH < i3 é : 10uH~470uH
73B 2 2 e EO DCR:90mQ~3.5Q
} F
P85 [:L, IDC:0.2A~1.4A
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS ggﬁgﬁzug\m SPECIFICATIONS
FORSMT (mm) | | )
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 2.9uH~47uH
62 DCR:68mQ~0.69Q
— INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 10uH~1mH
64 DCR:0.12Q~9.26Q
F
= ?BMAXj_T INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH ' 10uH~1mH
73 - : DCR:72mQ~9.44Q
|..7.3MAH_H - INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH : 10uH~TmH
74 - DCR:53mQ~60
1 F
P.87) e IDC:0.18A~1.84A
= 3 INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH ) . 1uH~470uH
104 2 ; DCR:14mQ~1.74Q
P.88) E! - IDC:0.36A~7A
92IMAX = _ ] INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH ; - 1.2uH~470uH
105 : ‘ 5 R DCR:17mQ~2.6Q
P.88) - B - IDC:0.45A~7A
43 INDUCTANCE:
10.5MAX
OWIRH | ., i 1uH~470uH
105A | 2 i DCR:6mQ~1.460
|——|2_5MAX—;{T INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 1.5uH~470uH
123 DCR:15mQ~2.3Q
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS | CONNECTION "} opor o1 aTIONS
FOR SMT (mm) (BOTTOM VIEW)
|-—12,5M/s\x—j’_T 24 z INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH x E 3.9uH~330uH
124 2 5 DCR:15mQ~0.99Q
P90) AN E| IDC:0.5A~6A
= _jT 2 — INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 2 & 10uH~1mH
125 z 2| DCR:25mQ~1.53Q
P.90) Al E| —_— IDC:0.4A~4A
I —:|_T - INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH Z ~ 1.2uH~TmH
127 g =l DCR:7mQ~1.82Q
54
ey domany — INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 2 3 10uH~1mH
129 2 = DCR:21mQ~1.34Q
54
- _j"f INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH E & TuH~TmH
127/1D 7 2 DCR:6.5mQ~1.5Q
P.92) V| E IDC:0.66A~14A
2.0
= —jT - - - INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH % . 2.9uH~47uH
62B 3 g DCR:68mQ~0.690
£92) Al | E — IDC:0.5A~1.94A
—osmax = . — INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH g = 10uH~1mH
64B Z S DCR:0.12Q~9.26Q
o F
(P.93) At = = - IDC:0.14A~1.35A
Lo = INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH & 10uH~1mH
73B “ DCR:72mQ~9.44Q
p93) - B IDC:0.16A~1.68A

23

www.owolff.com



OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS ggﬁgﬁzu%ﬁ SPECIFICATIONS
FORSMT (mm) | ! )
e I . INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH = 10uH~1mH
74B DCR:65mQ~6Q
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 3.9uH~330uH
124B DCR:20mQ~0.99mQ
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 10uH~1mH
125B DCR:25mQ~1.8Q
P.95) IDC:0.4A~4A
Frzsuax = INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 3 1.2uH~1mH
127B s DCR:7mQ~1.82Q
(P.95) | & IDC:0.55A~9.8A
—12:5MAX fasvax - INDUCTANCE:
y jﬁ[ ] . . 1(13):10H
OWIRHB 3 2 |2 g TURN RATED:
124 o N(I3IN24)=1:2.2~1:2.4
A [Lr . * | DCR:38mQ~0.6Q
P.96) L& ] IDC:L(1-3):4A
2|-—125MAX D ' INDUCTANCE:
i l | U135 6uH-120H
OWIRHB 2|8 e TURN RATED:
125 i . o | NIINER4=11 4122
[L ‘ DCR:20mQ~0.3Q
P.96) Mol IDC:L(1-3):4A~5.3A
— 12.5MAX 1 INDUCTANCE:
2 iR . L | U13)7.6uH~100H
OWIRHB ]E 9.' E % TURN RATED:
127 ELH . f o |NO3INR4=1:22+1:42
L DCR:22mQ~0.65Q
(P.97) LT IDC:L(1-3):4.5A~7 A
i - INDUCTANCE:
, . L(1-3):10uH
OWIRHB < |3 %% TURN RATED:
1248 4 o |NI3EN[24)=1:2.2-1:24
DM DCR:38mQ~0.6Q
(P.97) Rerll IDC:L(1-3):4A

www.owolff.com
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS Egﬂg‘iﬂfgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) | )
|-—i2‘5MAXj f 62max+ sotzl-, D ] INDUCTANCE:
’ 1 | UN3):5.6uH-12H
OWIRHB g |d * g TURN RATED:
1258 . ¢ o [NO3INER1:1 41222
DCR:20mQ~0.3Q
(P98) b S IDC:L(1-3):4A~5.3A
7 INDUCTANCE:
}- s.oMAx-| —fs (mzl-—l
: i A 1 | L13):7.60H~10uH
OWIRHB ]@ g g : TURN RATED:
127B v 3 o | NIBINR4=1:2.2+1:42
i ) DCR:22mQ~0.65Q
(P.78) L%" IDC:L(1-3):4.5A~7 A
25
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH - 10uH~82uH
AD14R < DCR:58mQ~3Q
- INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 2.5uH~100uH
5D28R ) DCR:17.6mQ~0.520
F
5 INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 10uH~150uH
103R DCR:58.1mQ~0.876Q
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH E 1.5uH~470uH
1035R z DCR:10mQ~2.22Q
5 INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH TuH~330uH
104R DCR:8.1mQ~1.09Q
INDUCTANCE:
OWIRH 10uH~1TmH
105R DCR:26mQ~1.99Q
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

DIMENSIONS (mm) %@E?gﬁ:éﬂ%? (Egﬁ’éﬂﬁﬁ, SPECIFICATIONS
103MAX - INDUCTANCE:
owWRH | RN = c® 0.8uH~1mH
105RY | (0 2 . g® DCR:50mQ~1.990
£102) I IDC:0.46A~11.5A
10.4MAX T : INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP . a4 ® 0.22uH~2.5uH
1045 § 3 x g DCR:2.6mQ~21.8mQ
£102) 117 IDC:7.4A~23A
10.4MAX 4.5MAX 6.7 - = INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP | a2 % 5 0.36uH~4.3uH
1041 |% g | o 3 DCR:2.6Q~21.8mQ
103) m IDC:7A~22A
— sowe 7 o INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP | : = a2 ® 0.2uH~5uH
105S El:E i 7 N‘i:{ g, | g DCR:2.6mQ~23.8mQ
.103) 110 IDC:6.65A~20A
104MAX soiax L6 o INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP | " - o 0.36uH~8.8uH
1051 gi i . “’i:‘ = g ¥1 |ocr26ma~23.8m0
P.104) I 6 z IDC:4.5A~21A
10.4MAX 5.6MAX 67 D_— INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP ﬁi I : . g3 3 5 0.15uH~3uH
105H |3 ) = s 3 DCR:2.6mQ~23.8mQ
(P.104) Rasrill IDC:7.2A~20A
12.9MAX M l:L_c INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP ‘g l 2le o 1.2uH~10uH
125 3 : < 3 DCR:2.5mQ~13.5mQ
105) S L r IDC:5A~17A
= JMAX [E INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP 2 l S E % 5 1uH~7.2uH
125H a < DCR:2.5mQ~13.5mQ
y— 8.2
(P.105) 135 IDC:7.8A~20A
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OLE WOLFF SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS (Egﬂgﬁ:{}fgm) SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm)
(L 129MAX SMA [} INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP [ % SE of | odum-s.eu
125U j =i DCR:2.5mQ~13.5mQ
8.2
(P.106) 135 IDC:9A~23.5A
139MAX T INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP | = 2_1'_ 3|g ® 0.4uH~8uH
134S |2 ) DCR:2.5mQ~18.4mQ
- 9.
(P.106) 150 IDC:7A~19A
13.9MAX | . INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP | . = @ 0.3uH~6uH
<
134H | 3 DCR:2.5mQ~18.4mQ
(P.107) IDC:8A~18A
15.0MAX ] i INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP % Al g2 ® 0.4uH~9.5uH
147S 3 DCR:2.1mQ~13.3mQ
(.107) 153 IDC:9.3A~23A
I5.0MAX {iiis [ 1 INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP y 21 2= © 0.5uH~12uH
1471 2 . DCR:2.1mQ~13.3mQ
(P108) 155 IDC:8A~24A
150MAX | INDUCTANCE:
OWIEP » =1 gs 0.3uH~7.3uH
W % ©
147H 2 s DCR:2.1mQ~13.3mQ
(P.108) 22 IDC:2.0A~23A
1 _I:s ® INDUCTANCE:
OWIEPI o o 10uH~27uH
1010 ™ DCR:13.5mQ~28mQ
4 50 g
(P.109) — @ IDC:3A~4.9A
. i s INDUCTANCE:
OWIPS 2 " 0.047uH~0.15mH
6430 & DCR:0.26mQ~0.26mQ
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS ggﬁgﬁzﬂﬁm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) | ! )
TJ‘J-”"*‘X C[E; INDUCTANCE:
OWIPS | = ! o 0.05uH~0.2uH
6450 |7 2 1 DCR-0.29mQ~0.29mQ
P110) | - IDC:19A~30A
W_tf'-?-"‘“‘x L INDUCTANCE:
OWIPS 2 . 0.01uH~0.22uH
2050 3 DCR:0.45mQ~0.45mQ
4 .
73MAX  1SMAX 42REF 1303 74 INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | m 0.33uH~4.7uH
0718 | 3 ] 5 DCR:7mQ~78mQ
P111) - 27 IDC:3A~12.0A
24MAX 42REF 13403 74 INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP , m 0.47uH~10uH
0724 : o = DCR:6.5m0~129mQ
73MAX  30MAX 42REF 13403 74 INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | .. m 0.22uH~22uH
< = 2
0730 % ! = DCR:3.1mQ~230mQ
73MAX  3.5MAX 42REF 13403 74 INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | . _ m 0.22uH~22uH
< ! )
0735 z l | = DCR:3.1mQ~230mQ
[ -
_ IISMAX  40MAX 6.3REF 22+0.2 L4 INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | . m 0.56uH~22uH
1040 g 2 DCR:2.5mQ~92mQ
P13 k il IDC:3.5A~22A
_ e = INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | . } . m 0.47uH~6.8uH
< Py e
1338 ? £ DCR:2.0mQ~22mQ)
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OLE WOLFF

SMD POWER INDUCTORS

RECOMMENDED
DIMENSIONS (mm) LAND PATTERNS Egﬂgﬁgfgm SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SMT (mm) | | )
13 8MAX 5.0MAX BAREF 24403 = INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | 3 ) m 1.50H~6.8uH
< = =
1350 z & " DCR:4.3mQ~19.8mQ
pg | 15 IDC:10A~18A
13.8MAX 6.TMAX 8AREF 2.4+0.3 138 INDUCTANCE:
OWIHP | 3 4 ) m 2.2uH~10uH
1367 | 3 & “ DCR:4.2mQ~18.5mQ
P114) 8 IDC:10A~20A
PARALLEL: (1,4:3,2)
11720, ,Z/\S_mj 1:0.47H~300uH
F — T N\ I 4 | 4 4 DCR:2mQ~1.53Q
OWIX ! ol T E‘E :E 3@“ IDC:0.32A~5.5A
114 I | ssmax o3 1tus 20311t 2 Te|  SEREES: (1-3)tie(2-4)
L:1.67uH~1.2mH
—n DCR:40mQ~6.1Q
(P.115) BOTTOM VIEW IDC:0.16A~2.75A
PARALLEL: (1,43,2)
L. 1:0.47yH~300uH
F 'SL_:-ZT ‘\7 & 1 4 | a4 1 4 DCRde~0672Q
OWIX X i /:-' 5 3 E :ﬁ ‘ IDC:0.62A~7A
ll il v.uMA. 2 3l1E2s 20311ty 23R SERIES: (1-3]tie(2-4)
] 47 > _L Transforme: Parallel Series -1 76uH~1.19mH
PI15) DCR: 16mQ~2.680

IDC:0.31A~3.5A
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OLE WOLFF ELECTRONICS INC.
JEFFERSON FOREST DRIVE
RICHMOND HILL, ON L4E 4K6
CANADA

T: +1 416 953 5015

OLE WOLFF ELECTRONICS INC.
4340 CROSS STREET
DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515
USA

T: +847 962 4169

F: +630 852 2520

OLE WOLFF ELECTRONICS INC.
1525 MCCARTHY BLVD, SUITE 1093
MILPITAS, CA 95035

USA

T: +1 408 888 8413

www.owolff.com
sales@owolff.com

OLE WOLFF ELEKTRONIK A/S
ROEDENGVEJ 25

DK-4180 SOROE

DENMARK

T: +45 5783 3830

F: +45 5782 0019

OLE WOLFF ELEKTRONIK
YLIOPISTONKATU 26 A, P.O. BOX
257 FIN-40101 JYVASKYLA,
FINLAND

T: +358 14 338 3050

F: +358 14 338 3059

OLE WOLFF ELEKTRONIK GMBH
SCHULSTRASSE 15A

DE-25451 QUICKBORN
GERMANY

T: +49 (0) 4106 765900

F: +49 (0) 4106 627297

OLE WOLFF ELECTRONICS LTD.
3 BEDFORD STREET, WOBURN
BEDFORDSHIRE MK17 9QB
UNITED KINGDOM

T: +44 (0) 1525 290755

F: +44 (0) 1525 290855

OLE WOLFF ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
UNIT 7A08, BLOCK 2, ELITE BUILDING,
NANSHAN AVENUE, NANSHAN DISTRICT,
SHENZHEN, PRC.

T. +86 755 8261 2542

T: +86 755 2640 6156

OLE WOLFF (ASIA) LTD.

UNIT B, 19/F., BOLD WIN IND. BLDG.,

NO. 16-18 WAH SING ST., KWAI CHUNG, N.T.
HONG KONG

T: +852 2424 3274

F: +852 2424 2219

OLE WOLFF (ASIA) LTD.

1F., NO.19, LN. 179, SEC. 4, XINGLONG RD.,
WENSHAN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 116,
TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

T: +886 (0)928 548 068



